
Approved Public Separate Facilities 2024/2025

Facility Code Facility Type Renewal Cycle City State Site Contact Name

A.E.R.O. Therapeutic 

Center

72504 Day School 

Program

Automatic Burbank IL Bill Roseland

ABLE Program 72430 Day School 

Program

Automatic South 

Holland

IL Colleen Sobczak

Academy for Learning 72428 Day School 

Program

Automatic Dolton IL Joe Schimmel

Academy for Lifelong 

Learning (ALL)

59908 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago 

Heights

IL Tina  Halliman 

ACHIEVE Program 71316 Day School 

Program

Automatic East 

Moline

IL Jennifer  Fordyce

Adult LIFE Academy 64715 Day School 

Program

Automatic Mattoon IL Patricia Spence

Allendale School 11999 Day School 

Program

Automatic Lake Villa IL Jennifer Stiemsma

ALSP -  Raymond Benson 

Primary - Itasca SD 10

73644 Day School 

Program

Automatic Roselle IL Amy Ramsay

ALSP-DuJardin Elem Sch-

Bloomingdale SD 13

69038 Day School 

Program

Automatic Blooming

dale

IL Marla Ojoulalpe

ALSP-F.E. Peacock MS-

Itasca SD 10

69034 Day School 

Program

Automatic Itasca IL Amy Ramsay

ALSP-Fenton CHS-Fenton 

HSD 100

69036 Day School 

Program

Automatic Bensenvil

le

IL Nicole Melquist

ALSP-Lake Park East HS-

Lake Park SD 108

69035 Day School 

Program

Automatic Roselle IL Shalagh O'Neill

ALSP-Westfield MS-

Bloomingdale SD 13

69039 Day School 

Program

Automatic Blooming

dale

IL Amy Ramsay

Arbor Academy 6798 Day School 

Program

Automatic Highland 

Park

IL Lynn  Clarke 

Beard Elem School 7613 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago IL Manda  Lukic

Behavior Disorder 

Program Coop

62272 Day School 

Program

Automatic Tiskilwa IL Krystal LeRette

Black Hawk Area DHH 

Program

65195 Day School 

Program

Automatic East 

Moline

IL Jodi Dekeyrel

Black Hawk Area Special 

Education Center

61000 Day School 

Program

Automatic East 

Moline

IL Jennifer  Fordyce

Blair Early Childhood 

Center

7614 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago IL Elizabeth Hendry

Braun Educational Center 14626 Day School 

Program

Automatic Oak 

Forest

IL Kristine Jones

Bridges Adult Transition 

Center

70475 Day School 

Program

Automatic Lincolnw

ood

IL Kate Seiwart

Bridges Learning Center 13917 Day School 

Program

Automatic Centralia IL Cassandra  Clark

Bridges Networking 

Connections

75407 Day School 

Program

Automatic Belleville IL Brent Whipple 

Bryce Ash Grove Ed Ctr 11574 Day School 

Program

Automatic Milford IL Nicole Bales

Care Program 8269 Day School 

Program

Automatic Crestwoo

d

IL Peggy Earli

Cherry Hill Elem and EC 

Center

61014 Day School 

Program

Automatic New 

Lenox

IL Emily Schissler

Clay Academy 11044 Day School 

Program

Automatic Woodstoc

k

IL Daniel Palombit



Communication 

Development/CD

72418 Day School 

Program

Automatic South 

Holland

IL Julie Balis

Crossroad Learning Center 63210 Day School 

Program

Automatic Jacksonvi

lle

IL Jill  Dillard

Cyd Lash Academy 11787 Day School 

Program

Automatic Gages 

Lake

IL Kurt Preble

Deaf & Hard of 

Hearing/DHH

72419 Day School 

Program

Automatic South 

Holland

IL Julie Balis

Deaf/Hard of Hearing 

Programs

63217 Day School 

Program

Automatic Lisle IL Elizabeth 

Vanderwoude
DESTINY Program 65096 Day School 

Program

Automatic Oak 

Forest

IL Kelsey DeBiasio

Developmental Learning 

Pgm   DLP

8270 Day School 

Program

Automatic Midlothia

n

IL Kathy Brooks

Dolan Ctr Maryville Farm 

Campus

8870 Day School 

Program

Automatic Durand IL Cara Pirrie

EASE Program 72416 Day School 

Program

Automatic South 

Holland

IL Julie Balis

East View Academy School 63212 Day School 

Program

Automatic Oswego IL Allison  Sulkson

Echo School 72427 Day School 

Program

Automatic South 

Holland

IL Jennifer Cowan

ECSE AM/PM-Wood Dale 

Dist 7

69024 Day School 

Program

Automatic Wood 

Dale

IL Marla Ojoulalpe

Ed & Life Skills Transition 6797 Day School 

Program

Automatic Highland 

Park

IL Lynn Clarke

Enger School 14046 Day School 

Program

Automatic Franklin 

Park

IL Erica  Granada

ETHS Day School 68784 Day School 

Program

Automatic Evanston IL Amy  Verbrick 

Eugene Field School 63213 Day School 

Program

Automatic Normal IL Kimberly  Mackinson

Excel Alternative Program 14760 Day School 

Program

Automatic Atkinson IL Casey Miller

Exceptional Learners 

Collaborative-WEST

72551 Day School 

Program

Automatic Vernon 

Hills

IL Alicia  Johnston

Fairhaven School 70339 Day School 

Program

Automatic Mundelei

n

IL Kelly Hjorth

Fresh Start Treatment & 

Learning

4564 Day School 

Program

Automatic Effingha

m

IL Kevin Wiedman

Gages Lake School 11786 Day School 

Program

Automatic Gages 

Lake

IL Andrea Rouse

Glenbrook Off Campus 6442 Day School 

Program

Automatic Glenview IL Douglas Schiller

Glenbrook Transition 

Services

75406 Day School 

Program

Automatic Northbro

ok

IL Stacey  Wolfe

Graham  R Training Center 7595 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago IL Kusan Thomas

Grundy Co SpEd 

Cooperative

64864 Day School 

Program

Automatic Morris IL Neil  Sandburg 

Hersey HS-D/HH HS 

Program

59084 Day School 

Program

Automatic Prospect 

Hts

IL Melissa Swanson

Higgins Education Center 12644 Day School 

Program

Automatic Hoffman 

Estates

IL Jessica Orstead

Hinsdale Twp HSD 86 

Adult Opportunities 

Program

61141 Day School 

Program

Automatic Darien IL Katie  DiCianni

Hollywood Heights 59597 Day School 

Program

Automatic Caseyville IL Tara  Glynn

Hope D Wall TMH Child 

Dev Ctr

6540 Day School 

Program

Automatic Aurora IL Kelly Person



Ivan K Garrison Center 1136 Day School 

Program

Automatic Jacksonvi

lle

IL Tracey Fair

Jersey Community 

Alternative Program (JCAP)

72523 Day School 

Program

Automatic Jerseyvill

e

IL Nick Crnokrak

John Powers Center 11785 Day School 

Program

Automatic Vernon 

Hills

IL Sarah Carey

Joseph E Fisher School 68834 Day School 

Program

Automatic Joliet IL Tiffany Frey

Journeys School 59096 Day School 

Program

Automatic Alton IL Kim  Hood

Julia S Molloy Education 

Center

1034 Day School 

Program

Automatic Morton 

Grove

IL Christine Perry

KASEC Transition Program 72012 Day School 

Program

Automatic Saint 

Anne

IL Lindsey Coffey

Kaskaskia Education Center 13916 Day School 

Program

Automatic Centralia IL Matt Lybarger

Kirk School 176 Day School 

Program

Automatic Palatine IL Brian Weems

LADSE-Comm Develop 65064 Day School 

Program

Automatic La 

Grange

IL Amy  Pinkston

LADSE-DHH Transition Cntr 65086 Day School 

Program

Automatic LaGrange IL Carrie Morfoot

LADSE-Emotional 

Disabilities

65066 Day School 

Program

Automatic La 

Grange

IL Jessica Sredzinski

LADSE-Multineeds 65067 Day School 

Program

Automatic La 

Grange

IL Amanda Meyer

Lake Zurich CUSD 95 

Young Adult Center

73915 Day School 

Program

Automatic Lake 

Zurich

IL Tanya Guild

Laremont School 11783 Day School 

Program

Automatic Gages 

Lake

IL Allsion Schmitt

LASSO RMS Dist. 12 69032 Day School 

Program

Automatic Roselle IL James Zinni

LASSO-Spring Hills Sch-

Roselle SD 12

69031 Day School 

Program

Automatic Roselle IL James Zinni

LIFE Academy 4556 Day School 

Program

Automatic Mattoon IL Jennifer Weber

Lincoln Academy 5231 Day School 

Program

Automatic Roselle IL Todd Putnam

Livingston Co Crossroads 

Academy

518 Day School 

Program

Automatic Flanagan IL Joshua Olsen

Livingston County Academy 517 Day School 

Program

Automatic Flanagan IL Joshua Olsen

LWASE-Self-K-8 65189 Day School 

Program

Automatic Frankfort IL Michael  Romeo

MacArthur MS-D/HH MS 

Program

59083 Day School 

Program

Automatic Prospect 

Heights

IL Melissa Swanson

MacArthur/ECHO Elem 72429 Day School 

Program

Automatic South 

Holland

IL Brett Trettin

Mades-Johnstone Center 9111 Day School 

Program

Automatic St 

Charles

IL Lisa Palese

Mark Twain 9071 Day School 

Program

Automatic Alton IL Amanda Beiser

Medical Support Needs 

Program

63215 Day School 

Program

Automatic Lisle IL Elizabeth 

Vanderwoude
Mid-Valley Transition 

Program

65118 Day School 

Program

Automatic St 

Charles

IL Lisa Palese

Middle Fork School 6005 Day School 

Program

Automatic Danville IL Kristin  Dunker

Miner School 177 Day School 

Program

Automatic Arlington 

Heights

IL Tiffanie Jeffrey



Morton Academy 62988 Day School 

Program

Automatic Morton IL Lindsay Franklin

MVTHS East Campus 74658 Day School 

Program

Automatic Mount 

Vernon

IL Steve  Shifflet

New Horizons 5246 Day School 

Program

Automatic Lewistow

n

IL Todd Hamm

Next Step Day School 73606 Day School 

Program

Automatic Willow 

Hill

IL Jane Gregory

Niles Central 1590 Day School 

Program

Automatic Skokie IL Joe Bruzzino

Norris City Annex 6148 Day School 

Program

Automatic Norris 

City

IL Jennifer Butler

North Campus 12645 Day School 

Program

Automatic Palatine IL Francesca Anderson

North Shore Academy 6793 Day School 

Program

Automatic Highland 

Park

IL Lynn  Clarke 

North Shore Academy Elem 6795 Day School 

Program

Automatic Highland 

Park

IL Lynn Clarke 

Northside Learning Center 7608 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago IL Elizabeth Mourtokokis

Northwest Academy 62261 Day School 

Program

Automatic Elizabeth IL Tracy Dahl

Oak Ridge School 13017 Day School 

Program

Automatic Carpente

rsville

IL Stacy  Wilkinson 

Oakland Education Center 13736 Day School 

Program

Automatic Mount 

Vernon

IL Lindsey McGuire

PACE Elem 72431 Day School 

Program

Automatic South 

Holland

IL Angela Cross

PALS (Progression & 

Advancement of Life Skills)

62260 Day School 

Program

Automatic Belleville IL Ashley  Reu

Park School 8487 Day School 

Program

Automatic Evanston IL Jillian Anderson

Pathways Program 63214 Day School 

Program

Automatic Napervill

e

IL Elizabeth 

Vanderwoude
Pathways School 1177 Day School 

Program

Automatic Belleville IL Shawn  Dow

Perandoe Educational 

Program

3346 Day School 

Program

Automatic Red Bud IL Chad Stolte

Phoenix Academy 70463 Day School 

Program

Automatic Franklin 

Park

IL Korine Fiorito

Phoenix Program 4487 Day School 

Program

Automatic Carbon 

Cliff

IL Judi Simon

Pioneer Grove Educational 

Center

11166 Day School 

Program

Automatic Frankfort IL Emily Leitschuh

Plainfield Academy 235 Day School 

Program

Automatic Plainfield IL Karyn Holstead

Project Insight 5247 Day School 

Program

Automatic Macomb IL Stephanie Winship

Proviso Area Except Child 

Center

2793 Day School 

Program

Automatic Maywood IL Michael James

Rice Childrens Center 8482 Day School 

Program

Automatic Evanston IL Shalema Francois Blue

Riley School-DHH Elem 

Prgrm

183 Day School 

Program

Automatic Arlington 

Heights

IL Melissa Swanson

River to River Education 

Center

13881 Day School 

Program

Automatic Ullin IL Nora  Saxton 

Rogers Academy 73478 Day School 

Program

Automatic North 

Pekin

IL Adam Mangold

Rudolph Elem Learning 

Center

7604 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago IL Jessica Chen



S.O.A.R 10667 Day School 

Program

Automatic Peru IL Dawn Roalson-Zavada

SASED Central-Proj Ican & 

Pace

4283 Day School 

Program

Automatic Springfiel

d

IL Liz  Horn 

Schramm Education Center 11641 Day School 

Program

Automatic Pekin IL Laura Stuff

SEAPCO Academy 15818 Day School 

Program

Automatic Peoria IL Brooke Mair

SEAPCO CENTRAL 64418 Day School 

Program

Automatic Peoria IL Polly Greenway

SEDOL Sector Programs 61295 Day School 

Program

Automatic Gages 

Lake

IL Dr. Judy Hackett

SELF Academy 73654 Day School 

Program

Automatic Rockton IL Racheal Nielsen

Social-Emotional Learning 

Academy

62302 Day School 

Program

Automatic Decatur IL Jessica Ellison

Southside Occupational 

Acad HS

7618 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago IL Jennifer Bollinger

Southwest Coop at Morton 

Gingerwood

71317 Day School 

Program

Automatic Oak 

Forest

IL Regina Schnell

SOWIC-Comm & Adaptv 

Bhrv- Joliet

71531 Day School 

Program

Automatic Joliet IL Tiffany  Frey

SOWIC-Early Childhood 

Joliet

68841 Day School 

Program

Automatic Joliet IL Tiffany  Frey

Speed Early Learning 

Center

10903 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago 

Heights

IL Tina  Halliman 

Speed Independence Elem 

Sch

10907 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago 

Heights

IL Tina  Halliman 

Speed Program for 

Adaptive Learn

10905 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago 

Heights

IL Tina  Halliman 

SSP Tioga Elem Sch 69025 Day School 

Program

Automatic Bensenvil

le

IL Ryan Kozin

SSP-F.E. Peacock MS-

Itasca SD 10

69033 Day School 

Program

Automatic Itasca IL Shalagh O'Neill

Structured Learning 

Environment 

63218 Day School 

Program

Automatic Lisle IL Elizabeth 

Vanderwoude
Terrace School-D/HH EC 

Program

59082 Day School 

Program

Automatic Des 

Plaines

IL Melissa Swanson

The Academy at Forest 

View

5623 Day School 

Program

Automatic Arlington 

Heights

IL Valerie Norris

Thome Ed School 1641 Day School 

Program

Automatic Rock 

Falls

IL Darci  Fiorini

Thompson Instructional 

Center

4084 Day School 

Program

Automatic Joliet IL Jennifer Braun

Timber Ridge School 185 Day School 

Program

Automatic Arlington 

Heights

IL Michael Wagrowski

TJ Dempsey Therapeutic 

Day School

74653 Day School 

Program

Automatic Nachusa IL Janine Huffman

Transition 15197 Day School 

Program

Automatic Orland 

Park

IL Jennifer Gallus

Transition 15755 Day School 

Program

Automatic Vernon 

Hills

IL Sarah  Carey 

Transition Learning Center 59078 Day School 

Program

Automatic Bensenvil

le

IL Nicole Melquist

Transition Learning Center 

of Grundy County

73611 Day School 

Program

Automatic Morris IL Neil Sanburg

Transition Program 63221 Day School 

Program

Automatic Lisle IL Elizabeth 

Vanderwoude
Treatment & Learning 

Center

4558 Day School 

Program

Automatic Kansas IL Debbie Rotramel



Treatment & Learning 

Center-H

4557 Day School 

Program

Automatic Humboldt IL David Logsdon

Vaughn Occupational High 

School

7610 Day School 

Program

Automatic Chicago IL Stephanie  Anderson

Visually Impaired Programs 63216 Day School 

Program

Automatic Lisle IL Elizabeth 

Vanderwoude
WCISEC ED 65046 Day School 

Program

Automatic Rushville IL Betsy  Wujek

WCISEC HS ED 65098 Day School 

Program

Automatic Macomb IL Tera  Twitchell 

WCISEC HS MD 65045 Day School 

Program

Automatic Carthage IL Leyona Wiley

WCISEC MD 65044 Day School 

Program

Automatic Colcheste

r

IL Leyona Wiley

WCSEA Black Partridge 

Pub Day Prog

68820 Day School 

Program

Automatic Germant

wn Hls

IL Katie Duckworth

WCSEA Eureka Intensive 

ECE

72573 Day School 

Program

Automatic Eureka IL Eric Scroggs

Williamson Co Learning 

Cntr

12901 Day School 

Program

Automatic Marion IL Melissa Cockburn



Site Contact Email

broseland@aerod806.org

colleen.sobczak@echoja.org

joseph.schimmel@echoja.org

thalliman@speed802.org

jfordyce@bhased.org

pspence@eiase.com

jstiemsma@allendale4kids.org

aramsay@ndsec.org

mojoulape@ndsec.org

aramsay@ndsec.org

nmelquist@ndsec.org

soneill@ndsec.org

aramsay@ndsec.org

lclarke@truenorth804.org

mmlukic@cps.edu

klerette@bcssbest.org

jdekeyrel@bhased.org

jfordyce@bhased.org

enhendry@cps.edu

kjones@swcccase.org

Katsei@d219.org

cclark@ksed801.com

bwhipple@bths201.org

Nicole.Bales@iroqsea.org

pearli@eisencoop.org

eschissler@nlsd122.org

dpalombit@wcusd200.org



julie.balis@echoja.org

jdillard@jsd117.org

kpreble@sedol.us

julie.balis@echoja.org

evanderwoude@sased.org

KDEBIASIO@SWCCCASE.ORG

kbrooks@eisencoop.org

cpirrie@cusd322.org

julie.balis@echoja.org

asulkson@sd308.org

jennifer.cowan@echoja.org

mojoulape@ndsec.org

lclarke@nssed.org

granadae@d83.org

verbricka@eths202.org

mackink@unit5.org

cmiller@hscsed.org

ajohnston@elced.org

kolsen@sedol.us

kwiedman@eiase.com

arouse@sedol.us

dschiller@glenbrook225.org

swolfe@glenbrook225.org

kqthomas@cps.edu

nsandburg@grundyspecuaked.org

mswanson@nsseo.org

jorstead@d211.org

kdiciann@hinsdal86.org

tglynn@cusd.kahoks.org

kperson@sd129.org



tfair@frsed.org

nick.crnokrak@jersey100.org

scarey@sedol.us

tfrey@sowic.org

khood@region3sec.org

cperry@ntdse.org

coffeyl@kasec.org

mlybarger@ksed801.com

bweems@nsseo.org

apinkston@ladse.org

cmorfoot@ladse.org

jsredzinski@ladse.org

ameyer@ladse.org

Tanya.guild@lz95.org

ASCHMITT@sedol.us

jzinni@ndsec.org

jzinni@ndsec.org

jweber@eiase.com

tputnam@ndsec.org

Jolsen@lcssu.org

jolsen@lcssu.org

mromeo@lwase843.org

mswanson@nsseo.org

brett.trettin@echoja.org

lisa.palese@d303.org

abeiser@altonschools.org

evanderwoude@sased.org

lisa.palese@d303.org

dunkerk@vase.k12.il.us

tjeffrey@nsseo.org



lindsay.franklin@mcusd709.org

sshifflet@mvths.org

thamm@wcisec.org

jgregory@sese.org

josbru@d219.org

jbutler@wovsed.org

fanderson@d211.org

lclarke@truenorth804.org

lclarke@truenorth804.org

emmatschke@cps.edu

tracy.dahl@nwseonline.com

stacy.wilkinson@d300.org

lmcguire@fjsped.org

angela.cross@echoja.org

ashley.reu@bassc-sped.org

andersonj2@district65.net

evanderwoude@sased.org

shawn.dow@bassc-sped.org

cstolte@perandoe.org

kfiorito@lasecfp.org

jsimon@bhased.org

eleitschuh@lwase843.org

kholstea@psd202.org

swinship@wdisec.org

mjames@paec803.org

francoisblues@district65.net

mswanson@nsseo.org

dean2gclc@jampsped.org

amangold@tmcsea.org

JAChen@cps.edu



droalsonzavada@lease-sped.org

lhorn@sasedcentral.org

lstuff@tmcsea.org

bmair@seapco.org

pgreenway@seapco.org

jhackett@sedol.us

rneilsen@winnebagocsec.org

JEllison@dps61.org

jabollinger@cps.edu

rschnell@swcccase.org

trfey@sowic.org

trfey@sowic.org

thalliman@speed802.org

thalliman@speed802.org

thalliman@speed802.org

rkozin@ndsec.org

soneill@ndsec.org

evanderwoude@sased.org

mswanson@nsseo.org

val.norris@d214.org

dfiorini@bi-county.org

jbraun@joliet86.org

mwagrowski@nsseo.org

jhuffman@dps170.org

JGALLUS@SWCCCASE.ORG

scarey@sedol.us

nmelquist@ndsec.org

nsanburg@grundyspecialed.org

evanderwoude@sased.org

dtromel@eiase.com



dlogsdon@eiase.com

saanderson8@cps.edu

evanderwoude@sased.org

bwujek@wcisec.org

ttwitchell@wcisec.org

lwiley@wcisec.org

lwiley@wcisec.org

kduckworth@wcsea.us

escroggs@wcsea.us

mcockburn@wcsed.org


